

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 257 OF 2012

POOJA VINEELA K Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBHAKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C.B.N.Babu, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to convey the Family Court, Bangalore to take necessary steps in Original Case MC No.3118/2011 which is pending before that Court and being stayed by this Court's order dated 2.3.2012; in view of the fact that the petitioner/respondent before this Court) before that Court has not disclosed his better and correct address, when he has changed the same after filing some litigation. That Court can also confirm service upon such litigant through his Advocate, if any, appearing before the Family Court in view of the fact that in Family Courts, Advocates are permitted to appear only when Courts permit them. Court can also confirm the service by affixing the notice at the last

-2-

Item No.51

known address of the litigant, if litigant has not disclosed his present address.

In view of the fact stated in the letter No.625/2012 dated 13.6.2012 by the Family Court, Bangalore it would be appropriate to send an additional notice at the address of the respondent which is otherwise known to the petitioner as disclosed in Annexure P-2 at Page 21 and P-3 at page 31.

Petitioner has to disclose proper address of the native place of the respondent.

Let there be an additional notice, which is to be served by dasti mode through the Family Court, Bangalore by the present petitioner in pending litigation between same parties where respondent is served before such Court being MC No.3118/2011.

List again on 12.9.2012.

| (S.G.SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |