

(

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 257 OF 2012

POOJA VINEELA K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBHAKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu,Adv.

Mr. C.M.Angadi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Rambabu,Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master